UNITED NATIONS

	International Tribunal for the	Case No.	IT-03-67-AR65.1
ð	Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law	Date:	22 January 2015
	Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991	Original:	English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE TRIBUNAL

Judge Theodor Meron, President

Registrar:

Order of:

Mr. John Hocking

22 January 2015

PROSECUTOR

v.

VOJISLAV ŠEŠELJ

PUBLIC

ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES TO A CASE BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Serge Brammertz Mr. Mathias Marcussen

The Accused:

Vojislav Šešelj

13 AJ **I, THEODOR MERON**, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal");

NOTING the Decision of the Trial Chamber in *Prosecutor v. Vojislav Šešelj*, Case No. IT-03-67-T, rendered on 13 January 2015, dismissing the Prosecution's request to revoke the provisional release of the Accused;¹

NOTING the "Prosecution Appeal of the Decision on the Prosecution Motion to Revoke the Provisional Release of the Accused", filed on 20 January 2015, pursuant to Rule 65(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal ("Rules");

NOTING Articles 12 and 14 of the Statute of the Tribunal;

NOTING that Rule 19(A) of the Rules authorizes the President to coordinate the work of Chambers;

CONSIDERING the composition of the Appeals Chamber of the Tribunal as set out in document IT/263/Rev. 7, issued on 16 December 2013;

CONSIDERING the appeal management and case distribution needs of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDER that the Bench in *Prosecutor v. Vojislav Šešelj*, Case No. IT-03-67-AR65.1, shall be composed as follows:

Judge William Sekule

Judge Arlette Ramaroson

Judge Khalida Rachid Khan

Judge Bakhtiyar Tuzmukhamedov

Judge Koffi Kumelio A. Afanđe

¹ Prosecutor v. Vojislav Šešelj, Case No. IT-03-67-T, Décision Relative à la Requête de l'Accusation en Révocation de la Mise en Liberté Provisoire de l'Accusé, 13 January 2015.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Done this 22nd day of January 2015, At The Hague, The Netherlands

Judge Theodor Meron

President

[Seal of the Tribunal]